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This is a list of our school closures for the coming school year and school events during the year. All school events are provisional and are subject to change.
FIRST TERM 
School Re-opens: 		Thursday 30th August 
				Thursday 13th September – Church Assembly at 9:20am All parents welcome
				Thursday 13th September – Junior Infants stay until 2.50p.m.
				Family Church Service St. Saviour’s Church Sunday 23rd September @ 10.45a.m.
				Sunday 30th September- Harvest Service : St. Saviour’s Church at 10.30am
Sunday 30th September - Vintage Threshing Day – Woolmington’s Farm Time TBC
TBC – Parent’s Association AGM
1st week in October – Food Dudes starts in school 
Thursday 18th October – 5th & 6th Class Christchurch/St Patrick’s Cathedral Visit
Friday 26th October – Halloween Party (Cheerio’s Pyjama’s Day)
Family Church Service St. Saviour’s Church Sunday 29th October @10.45a.m.

Midterm break: 		Closed 29th Oct to 4th Nov incl. (school closes Fri 26/10, reopens 5/11)
 				Parent Teacher Consultation – Week of 12th & 19th November 
				Family Church Service St. Saviour’s Church Sunday 25th November @ 10.45a.m.
Thursday 13th December – Children’s Christmas Performance
				Thursday 20th December- Children’s Christmas Party 6.00p.m. 
				
Christmas break: 		Closed 24th Dec to 6th Jan incl. (school closes Fri 21/12, reopens Mon 7/1/19)
SECOND TERM 
School Re opens: 		Monday 7th Jan 
January (TBC) Young Scientist’s Exhibition 

Midterm break: 		Closed 18th Feb to 22nd Feb incl. (school closes Fri 15/2, reopens Mon 25/2)
 
St Patrick’s Day: 		School closed Mon 18th March 
 
Easter break: 		15TH April to 28th April incl. (school closes Fri 12/4, reopens 29/4) 
THIRD TERM 
May Bank Holiday: 		School closed Mon 6th May 
 
June Bank Holiday: 	School closed Fri 31st May & Mon 3rd June (If we have any snow closure days Friday 31st May be used to make up days)
	School Testing: Week 3rd & 10th June
 				Friday 21st June: Reports Sent Out 
Thursday 27th June- End of Year Service /Children’s School Party 

Summer holidays: 		School closes Fri 28th June at 12:20pm 
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